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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom AN Domicile / Club (Clt) CAT Temps

  Scratch Mixte  21 Km  

1 169 JONSSON Olof 1990 Bulle (1) MM 1h01:45.43

2 217 DAFFLON Xavier 1982 Avry (2) MM 1h02:15.10

3 194 BUTSCHU Adrien 1990 La Tour De Trême (3) MM 1h03:42.42

4 159 GROSS Kurt 1971 Plasselb (1) SE 1h04:57.44

5 204 NIDERBERGER Joël 1982 Estavannens (4) MM 1h05:01.16

6 170 JONSSON Erik 1993 Bulle (1) JG 1h06:15.42

7 279 CHARRIERE Thierry 1980 Charmexy (1) MA 1h06:22.23

8 158 GARNIER Laurent 1968 Grandson (2) SE 1h06:23.46

9 287 SOTTAS Aurelien 1985 Cresuz (5) MM 1h06:57.58

10 205 SUDAN Matteo 1987 Romanens (6) MM 1h07:26.96

11 212 GREMAUD Laurent 1975 Sâles (2) MA 1h07:56.39

12 185 SCHMUTZ Jérôme 1978 Ursy (3) MA 1h08:09.33

13 271 SLINGER Marc 1978 Bulle (4) MA 1h08:42.92

14 209 GREMAUD Daniel 1984 Semsales (7) MM 1h10:05.56

15 222 SCHERE Valentin 1990 Epalinges (8) MM 1h11:00.32

16 250 GREMAUD Simon 1993 Vuisternens En Ogoz (2) JG 1h11:25.96

17 269 ALLEMAND Serge 1980 Chatel St Denis (5) MA 1h11:26.44

18 278 SEYDOUX Martial 1967 Vaulruz (3) SE 1h11:51.84

19 193 BRUNISHOLZ Rolf 1971 Heitenried (4) SE 1h12:34.34

20 252 YERLY Kim 1993 Bulle (3) JG 1h12:59.02

21 241 DELACHENAL Cedric 1984 Saint-Julien (9) MM 1h13:31.52

22 228 BILAND Michael 1994 Charmey (4) JG 1h13:45.72

23 218 GILLER David 1972 Marsens (6) MA 1h14:13.26

24 258 FRAGNIERE Ismael 1993 Moudon (5) JG 1h14:45.76

25 168 GREMION Fabien 1994 La Tour De Trême (6) JG 1h14:48.16

26 182 TUGLER Dominique 1963 Cousset (5) SE 1h14:49.17

27 202 BOVET Stéphane 1973 Bulle (7) MA 1h14:52.98

28 277 BATTIAZ Samuel 1980 Soral (8) MA 1h15:09.52

29 273 DAFFLON Pierre 1964 Charmey (6) SE 1h15:15.86

30 203 CHASSOT Jacques 1970 Posieux (7) SE 1h15:22.00

31 177 ISLER Patrick 1969 Blonay (8) SE 1h16:00.21

32 233 BONGARD Gilles 1966 Payerne (9) SE 1h16:08.53

33 286 VOUARDOUX Cyril 1986 Grimentz (10) MM 1h16:37.90

34 261 SAVARY Sebastien 1975 Vers Chez Perrin (9) MA 1h16:50.72

35 245 BUNTSCHU Hugo 1960 St-Silvester (1) VE 1h17:37.25

36 282 MORET Jordan 1994 Payerne (7) JG 1h17:38.17

37 173 L'EPLANTTIER Cedric 1992 Yvonand (11) MM 1h17:54.42

38 196 MAGNIN Franck 1994 Broc (8) JG 1h18:02.06

39 262 GACHET Nicolas 1982 Bulle (12) MM 1h18:05.15

40 256 GUEX Benoit 1991 Matran (13) MM 1h18:10.22

41 274 HÄLTENSCHWILER Nils 1993 Yvonand (9) JG 1h18:34.92

42 183 NICOLET Samuel 1981 Bulle (10) MA 1h18:36.56

43 226 DUBEY Marianne 1990 Vesin (1) DA 1h18:51.12

44 181 CABRI Philippe 1963 Fetigny (10) SE 1h19:10.01

45 283 HAAS Jean-Michel 1963 Chenens (11) SE 1h19:24.38

46 174 SPICHER Baptiste 1994 Marsens (10) JG 1h19:25.42

47 232 STRAPPAZON Marine 1994 Les Saisies (1) JF 1h19:29.33

48 229 STRAPPAZZON Patrick 1967 Les Contamines (12) SE 1h19:30.14
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49 302 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens (11) MA 1h19:42.57

50 260 GIRONA Pablo 1983 Corminboeuf (14) MM 1h19:50.71

51 157 RUEGGER Quentin 1993 Villars Sur Glâne (11) JG 1h20:27.09

52 238 CLEMENT Yves 1989 Ependes (15) MM 1h20:28.35

53 275 CURRAT Phillipe 1957 Le Cret (2) VE 1h21:15.36

54 221 BUGNARD Nicolas 1987 Charmey (16) MM 1h21:28.86

55 259 LAMBERT Jean-Claude 1969 Payerne (13) SE 1h22:01.42

56 164 MARCHON Thierry 1993 Farvagny (12) JG 1h22:05.00

57 264 MELITA Adriano 1980 Domdidier (12) MA 1h22:34.15

58 257 LARAMÉE Sylvain 1972 Chexbres (13) MA 1h23:17.71

59 284 CLERC Michael 1985 Ecuvillens (17) MM 1h23:51.93

60 268 CURRAT Stephane 1975 Bulle (14) MA 1h24:57.93

61 240 FIVAZ Jean-Luc 1971 Châtillon (14) SE 1h25:46.93

62 266 CHAVAILLAZ Ilona 1982 Sommentier (2) DA 1h25:51.67

63 171 HUWILER Blaise 1994 Semsales (13) JG 1h26:06.20

64 246 KNOPF Christophe 1975 Vuisternens En Ogoz (15) MA 1h26:30.96

65 199 RAPPO Karin 1990 Alterswill (3) DA 1h26:34.22

66 285 DESCHENAUX Olivier 1971 Echarlens (15) SE 1h26:44.20

67 160 DU CHENE Axel Yan 1992 Payerne (18) MM 1h26:51.51

68 263 PITTET Christophe 1977 Domdidier (16) MA 1h26:51.87

69 197 HUBER Stéphane 1972 Lully (17) MA 1h27:53.11

70 276 BATTIAZ Laetitia 1983 Soral (4) DA 1h28:33.47

71 225 BOSSEL Gerald 1957 Fiaugères (3) VE 1h29:00.03

72 156 VALLAT Jean-Claude 1953 Chaux De Fonds (4) VE 1h29:49.66

73 244 GENOT Xavier 1973 Gex (18) MA 1h31:33.68

74 300 MOLLIET Laurent 1984 Bulle (19) MM 1h31:43.35

75 253 PATTHEY Harry 1967 Payerne (16) SE 1h32:12.04

76 243 CARRARD Laurent 1975 Avenches (19) MA 1h33:36.42

77 254 PANTET Christophe 1994 Les Paccots (14) JG 1h33:46.94

78 270 REMY Claude 1961 Charmey (5) VE 1h34:11.85

79 206 HAENNI Muriel 1983 Marnand (5) DA 1h34:15.31

80 251 MAGNIN Thierry 1962 Cossonay (17) SE 1h35:24.52

81 237 AYER Mathieu 1987 Rosé (20) MM 1h35:47.24

82 247 TRUONG Emilie 1984 Les Paccots (6) DA 1h36:08.90

83 154 CONUS Sébastien 1971 Semsales (18) SE 1h37:54.56

84 179 ZANETTI Alison 1993 Sorens (2) JF 1h38:16.05

85 186 COLLIARD Jean-Louis 1960 Châtel St Denis (6) VE 1h39:18.09

86 272 STUDMANN Francois 1962 Bulle (19) SE 1h40:00.98

87 220 SPICHER Marine 1992 Marsens (7) DA 1h41:40.29

88 280 MENOUD Olivier 1972 Romanes (20) MA 1h48:15.07

89 281 SEYDOUX Guy 1959 Romanens (7) VE 1h48:15.48

90 180 JUNGO-PEREBOOM Marc 1965 Marly (20) SE 1h50:30.56

91 288 PERRITAZ Lucienne 1974 Charmexy (8) DA 1h50:37.49

92 239 VESY Olivier 1974 Villarsiviriaux (21) MA 1h51:28.82

93 236 BALLAMAN Yvan 1969 Gletterens (21) SE 1h51:59.42

94 223 GACHET Eric 1967 Riaz (22) SE 1h54:24.78

  Scratch  Dames 21 KM  

1 226 DUBEY Marianne 1990 Vesin (1) DA 1h18:51.12
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2 232 STRAPPAZON Marine 1994 Les Saisies (1) JF 1h19:29.33

3 266 CHAVAILLAZ Ilona 1982 Sommentier (2) DA 1h25:51.67

4 199 RAPPO Karin 1990 Alterswill (3) DA 1h26:34.22

5 276 BATTIAZ Laetitia 1983 Soral (4) DA 1h28:33.47

6 206 HAENNI Muriel 1983 Marnand (5) DA 1h34:15.31

7 247 TRUONG Emilie 1984 Les Paccots (6) DA 1h36:08.90

8 179 ZANETTI Alison 1993 Sorens (2) JF 1h38:16.05

9 220 SPICHER Marine 1992 Marsens (7) DA 1h41:40.29

10 288 PERRITAZ Lucienne 1974 Charmexy (8) DA 1h50:37.49

  Scratch Messieurs 21 KM  

1 169 JONSSON Olof 1990 Bulle (1) MM 1h01:45.43

2 217 DAFFLON Xavier 1982 Avry (2) MM 1h02:15.10

3 194 BUTSCHU Adrien 1990 La Tour De Trême (3) MM 1h03:42.42

4 159 GROSS Kurt 1971 Plasselb (1) SE 1h04:57.44

5 204 NIDERBERGER Joël 1982 Estavannens (4) MM 1h05:01.16

6 170 JONSSON Erik 1993 Bulle (1) JG 1h06:15.42

7 279 CHARRIERE Thierry 1980 Charmexy (1) MA 1h06:22.23

8 158 GARNIER Laurent 1968 Grandson (2) SE 1h06:23.46

9 287 SOTTAS Aurelien 1985 Cresuz (5) MM 1h06:57.58

10 205 SUDAN Matteo 1987 Romanens (6) MM 1h07:26.96

11 212 GREMAUD Laurent 1975 Sâles (2) MA 1h07:56.39

12 185 SCHMUTZ Jérôme 1978 Ursy (3) MA 1h08:09.33

13 271 SLINGER Marc 1978 Bulle (4) MA 1h08:42.92

14 209 GREMAUD Daniel 1984 Semsales (7) MM 1h10:05.56

15 222 SCHERE Valentin 1990 Epalinges (8) MM 1h11:00.32

16 250 GREMAUD Simon 1993 Vuisternens En Ogoz (2) JG 1h11:25.96

17 269 ALLEMAND Serge 1980 Chatel St Denis (5) MA 1h11:26.44

18 278 SEYDOUX Martial 1967 Vaulruz (3) SE 1h11:51.84

19 193 BRUNISHOLZ Rolf 1971 Heitenried (4) SE 1h12:34.34

20 252 YERLY Kim 1993 Bulle (3) JG 1h12:59.02

21 241 DELACHENAL Cedric 1984 Saint-Julien (9) MM 1h13:31.52

22 228 BILAND Michael 1994 Charmey (4) JG 1h13:45.72

23 218 GILLER David 1972 Marsens (6) MA 1h14:13.26

24 258 FRAGNIERE Ismael 1993 Moudon (5) JG 1h14:45.76

25 168 GREMION Fabien 1994 La Tour De Trême (6) JG 1h14:48.16

26 182 TUGLER Dominique 1963 Cousset (5) SE 1h14:49.17

27 202 BOVET Stéphane 1973 Bulle (7) MA 1h14:52.98

28 277 BATTIAZ Samuel 1980 Soral (8) MA 1h15:09.52

29 273 DAFFLON Pierre 1964 Charmey (6) SE 1h15:15.86

30 203 CHASSOT Jacques 1970 Posieux (7) SE 1h15:22.00

31 177 ISLER Patrick 1969 Blonay (8) SE 1h16:00.21

32 233 BONGARD Gilles 1966 Payerne (9) SE 1h16:08.53

33 286 VOUARDOUX Cyril 1986 Grimentz (10) MM 1h16:37.90

34 261 SAVARY Sebastien 1975 Vers Chez Perrin (9) MA 1h16:50.72

35 245 BUNTSCHU Hugo 1960 St-Silvester (1) VE 1h17:37.25

36 282 MORET Jordan 1994 Payerne (7) JG 1h17:38.17

37 173 L'EPLANTTIER Cedric 1992 Yvonand (11) MM 1h17:54.42

38 196 MAGNIN Franck 1994 Broc (8) JG 1h18:02.06
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39 262 GACHET Nicolas 1982 Bulle (12) MM 1h18:05.15

40 256 GUEX Benoit 1991 Matran (13) MM 1h18:10.22

41 274 HÄLTENSCHWILER Nils 1993 Yvonand (9) JG 1h18:34.92

42 183 NICOLET Samuel 1981 Bulle (10) MA 1h18:36.56

43 181 CABRI Philippe 1963 Fetigny (10) SE 1h19:10.01

44 283 HAAS Jean-Michel 1963 Chenens (11) SE 1h19:24.38

45 174 SPICHER Baptiste 1994 Marsens (10) JG 1h19:25.42

46 229 STRAPPAZZON Patrick 1967 Les Contamines (12) SE 1h19:30.14

47 302 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens (11) MA 1h19:42.57

48 260 GIRONA Pablo 1983 Corminboeuf (14) MM 1h19:50.71

49 157 RUEGGER Quentin 1993 Villars Sur Glâne (11) JG 1h20:27.09

50 238 CLEMENT Yves 1989 Ependes (15) MM 1h20:28.35

51 275 CURRAT Phillipe 1957 Le Cret (2) VE 1h21:15.36

52 221 BUGNARD Nicolas 1987 Charmey (16) MM 1h21:28.86

53 259 LAMBERT Jean-Claude 1969 Payerne (13) SE 1h22:01.42

54 164 MARCHON Thierry 1993 Farvagny (12) JG 1h22:05.00

55 264 MELITA Adriano 1980 Domdidier (12) MA 1h22:34.15

56 257 LARAMÉE Sylvain 1972 Chexbres (13) MA 1h23:17.71

57 284 CLERC Michael 1985 Ecuvillens (17) MM 1h23:51.93

58 268 CURRAT Stephane 1975 Bulle (14) MA 1h24:57.93

59 240 FIVAZ Jean-Luc 1971 Châtillon (14) SE 1h25:46.93

60 171 HUWILER Blaise 1994 Semsales (13) JG 1h26:06.20

61 246 KNOPF Christophe 1975 Vuisternens En Ogoz (15) MA 1h26:30.96

62 285 DESCHENAUX Olivier 1971 Echarlens (15) SE 1h26:44.20

63 160 DU CHENE Axel Yan 1992 Payerne (18) MM 1h26:51.51

64 263 PITTET Christophe 1977 Domdidier (16) MA 1h26:51.87

65 197 HUBER Stéphane 1972 Lully (17) MA 1h27:53.11

66 225 BOSSEL Gerald 1957 Fiaugères (3) VE 1h29:00.03

67 156 VALLAT Jean-Claude 1953 Chaux De Fonds (4) VE 1h29:49.66

68 244 GENOT Xavier 1973 Gex (18) MA 1h31:33.68

69 300 MOLLIET Laurent 1984 Bulle (19) MM 1h31:43.35

70 253 PATTHEY Harry 1967 Payerne (16) SE 1h32:12.04

71 243 CARRARD Laurent 1975 Avenches (19) MA 1h33:36.42

72 254 PANTET Christophe 1994 Les Paccots (14) JG 1h33:46.94

73 270 REMY Claude 1961 Charmey (5) VE 1h34:11.85

74 251 MAGNIN Thierry 1962 Cossonay (17) SE 1h35:24.52

75 237 AYER Mathieu 1987 Rosé (20) MM 1h35:47.24

76 154 CONUS Sébastien 1971 Semsales (18) SE 1h37:54.56

77 186 COLLIARD Jean-Louis 1960 Châtel St Denis (6) VE 1h39:18.09

78 272 STUDMANN Francois 1962 Bulle (19) SE 1h40:00.98

79 280 MENOUD Olivier 1972 Romanes (20) MA 1h48:15.07

80 281 SEYDOUX Guy 1959 Romanens (7) VE 1h48:15.48

81 180 JUNGO-PEREBOOM Marc 1965 Marly (20) SE 1h50:30.56

82 239 VESY Olivier 1974 Villarsiviriaux (21) MA 1h51:28.82

83 236 BALLAMAN Yvan 1969 Gletterens (21) SE 1h51:59.42

84 223 GACHET Eric 1967 Riaz (22) SE 1h54:24.78


